WEST ALLIS COMMUNITY
IMPROVEMENT FOUNDATION, INE.

7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214
414/302-8200

August 6, 2019

The Honorable Mayor Dan Devine
and Members of the Common Council
7525 W. Greenfield Avenue

West Allis WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine and Common Council Members:

This letter is to request your approval of three reappointments to the Board of Directors
of the West Allis Community Improvement Foundation, Inc. Article X, Section D of the
Articles of Incorporation requires that "the appointment, election or removal of any
member of the Board of Directors shall be subject to approval by the Common Council
of the City of West Allis."

The three reappointments are Tim Meyers, Patricia Wikenhauser and Paul Ziehler.
Attached is a copy of the entire Board listing for your information.

| trust that these reappointments meet with your approval. However, if you have any
questions or comments, please feel free to contact me or any of the Board members.

Sincerely,
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Patricia Wikenhauser,
President
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PRESIDENT
Patricia Wikenhauser

VICE PRESIDENT
Dan Devine

TREASURER
Rebecca Grill

BOARD MEMBERS
Gerald Matter
Timothy Meyers
Matthew Rupena

Paul Ziehler

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS

West Allis Common Council
Thomas Lajsic, President

WA/WM School Board
Stephanie Emons, President
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WEST ALLIS COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT FOUNDATION, INC.

Mayor Dan Devine, Vice Pres.
7525 W. Greenfield Ave., 53214

Rebecca Grill, Treasurer
7525 W. Greenfield Ave., 53214

Gerry Matter
11426 W. Montana Ave., 53227

Tim Meyers
2324 S. 67 St., 53219

Matt Rupena
2577 S. Green Links Dr., 53227

Patricia Wikenhauser, President
12017 W. Hayes Ave., 53227

Paul M. Ziehler
8103 W. Raymond Lane, 53219

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS:

COUNCIL PRESIDENT:
Alderperson Thomas Lajsic
2755 S. 74 St., 53219

WA/WM SCHOOL BOARD
PRESIDENT and/or Designee:
Stephanie Emons, School Bd.
President

2054 S. 83 St., 53219

Financial Support: Peggy Steeno

Staff Support: Jeanette Wardinski

Caitlyn White

Telephone

Bus  414-302-8290
Email ddevine@westalliswi.gov

Bus  414-302-8294
Email rgrill@westalliswi.gov

Home 414-541-9967
Cell 414-550-0431

414-327-7304
timeyers58@att.net

Home
Email

Cell 414-254-3994
Email mattrupena@gmail.com

Cell 414-526-3785
Email pmbwik1950@gmail.com

414-543-2072
paulziehler@gmail.com

Home
Email

Home 414-327-2661
Email tlajsic@westalliswi.gov

Cell 414-405-9688
Email emonss@wawmsd.org

Bus 414-302-8252
Email psteeno@westalliswi.gov

Bus  414-302-8292

Email jwardinski@westalliswi.gov

Bus 414-302-8357
Email cwhite@westalliswi.gov

Three Year Terms expire on 2m Monday in September.

(City Oath of Office not needed because appointments are by the Foundation.)

Mail copy of Meeting Notice/Minutes to School Suptd.
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5-20-08

2-3-15

11-3-10

9-1-16

12-9-14

10-5-10

10-1-85

Foundation Board makes its own member appointments, subject to Council approval.

3 Year
Term Exp.*

9-14-20

9-14-20

9-13-21

9-12-22

9-14-20

9-12-22

9-12-22



