## WEST ALLIS COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT FOUNDATION, INC.

7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 414/302-8200

August 6, 2019

The Honorable Mayor Dan Devine and Members of the Common Council 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine and Common Council Members:

isio Wikenhauser

This letter is to request your approval of three reappointments to the Board of Directors of the West Allis Community Improvement Foundation, Inc. Article X, Section D of the Articles of Incorporation requires that "the appointment, election or removal of any member of the Board of Directors shall be subject to approval by the Common Council of the City of West Allis."

The three reappointments are Tim Meyers, Patricia Wikenhauser and Paul Ziehler. Attached is a copy of the entire Board listing for your information.

I trust that these reappointments meet with your approval. However, if you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me or any of the Board members.

Sincerely,

Patricia Wikenhauser,

President

PW:jfw Attachment

ADM\ORDRES\MCC.WACIF APPTS.0819



**PRESIDENT** 

Patricia Wikenhauser

VICE PRESIDENT

Dan Devine

**TREASURER** 

Rebecca Grill

**BOARD MEMBERS** 

Gerald Matter Timothy Meyers Matthew Rupena

Paul Ziehler

**EX OFFICIO MEMBERS** 

West Allis Common Council Thomas Lajsic, President WA/WM School Board Stephanie Emons, President

## WEST ALLIS COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT FOUNDATION, INC.

	Telephone	1st <u>Appt.</u>	3 Year <u>Term Exp.*</u>
Mayor Dan Devine, Vice Pres. 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., 53214	Bus 414-302-8290 Email <u>ddevine@westalliswi.gov</u>	5-20-08	9-14-20
Rebecca Grill, Treasurer 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., 53214	Bus 414-302-8294 Email rgrill@westalliswi.gov	2-3-15	9-14-20
Gerry Matter 11426 W. Montana Ave., 53227	Home 414-541-9967 Cell 414-550-0431	11-3-10	9-13-21
Tim Meyers 2324 S. 67 St., 53219	Home 414-327-7304 Email <u>timeyers58@att.net</u>	9-1-16	9-12-22
Matt Rupena 2577 S. Green Links Dr., 53227	Cell 414-254-3994 Email mattrupena@gmail.com	12-9-14	9-14-20
Patricia Wikenhauser, President 12017 W. Hayes Ave., 53227	Cell 414-526-3785 Email pmbwik1950@gmail.com	10-5-10	9-12-22
Paul M. Ziehler 8103 W. Raymond Lane, 53219	Home 414-543-2072 Email paulziehler@gmail.com	10-1-85	9-12-22

## **EX OFFICIO MEMBERS:**

COUNCIL PRESIDENT:

Home 414-327-2661 Alderperson Thomas Lajsic 2755 S. 74 St., 53219 Email tlajsic@westalliswi.gov

WA/WM SCHOOL BOARD PRESIDENT and/or Designee:

Cell 414-405-9688 Stephanie Emons, School Bd.

President

2054 S. 83 St., 53219

Email emonss@wawmsd.org

Financial Support: Peggy Steeno Bus 414-302-8252

Email psteeno@westalliswi.gov

Staff Support: Jeanette Wardinski Bus 414-302-8292

Email jwardinski@westalliswi.gov

Bus 414-302-8357 Caitlyn White

Email cwhite@westalliswi.gov

Mail copy of Meeting Notice/Minutes to School Suptd.

Foundation Board makes its own member appointments, subject to Council approval. Three Year Terms expire on 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday in September. (City Oath of Office not needed because appointments are by the Foundation.)